
Title:  Changes in Construction After Award of 
Contract 

Number: 
6Hx2-7.10 

Legal Authority:  Fla. Stat 235.321 Fla. St. Bd. of 
Ed. Rule 6A-2.011, Fla. Admin. Code 

Page: 
Page 1 of 1 

History:  Reissued as Policy 6.45 on September 21, 1986; revised December 16, 1986; revised March 19, 
1991; revised and re-numbered July 23, 1997; revised October 23, 2012; revised May 24, 2022 

Approved by the Date: 
Board of Trustees 05/24/2022 

President’s Signature Date: 
05/24/2022 

Policy Manual 

GENERAL STATEMENT 
The President or designee is authorized to establish the necessary procedures for the purpose of approving change 
orders for construction projects in the name of the Board of Trustees up to $325,000.  Approval of such change 
orders shall be for the purpose of expediting work in progress, and the change orders shall subsequently be 
reported to the Board of Trustees. 

IMPLEMENTATION and OVERSIGHT 
The Senior Vice President, Finance and Operations shall implement and oversee this Policy, including 
investigating any alleged violation of this Policy. 


